# Electoral (Place of Nomination – Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Elected Body Election) Approval 2014

# Notifiable instrument NI2014-210

made under the

Electoral Act 1992, s 108 (Place and hour of nomination) as applied by the Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Elected Body Act 2008, s 31 (Application of Electoral Act)

#### 1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Electoral (Place of Nomination – Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Elected Body Election) Approval 2014.* 

## 2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is notified.

## 3 Approval

I hereby approve the following place to be a place of nomination for the 2014 Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Elected Body election:

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Cultural Centre, Yarramundi Reach, Lady Denman Drive, Yarralumla ACT.

Phillip Green Electoral Commissioner 16 May 2014